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Beskrivning och exempel visar hur produkten fungerar och kan användas. Det innebär inte att de uppfyller kraven för alla typer av maskiner och proces-
ser. Köparen/användaren ansvarar för att produkten installeras och används enligt gällande föreskrifter och standard. Rätt till ändringar i produkt och 
produktblad utan föregående avisering förbehålles. 

ABB AB/Jokab Safety 
Varlabergsvägen 11
S-434 39 Kungsbacka
Sverige

While every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of  information contained in this book and any associated promotional and information material 
ABB/Jokab Safety cannot accept responsibility for errors or omissions and reserves the right to make any improvements without notice. It is the users 
responsibility to ensure that this equipment is correctly designed, specified, installed, cared for and operated to meet all applicable local, national and 
international codes/regulations. Technical data in our book is correct to the level of accuracy of ABB/Jokab Safety´s test procedures as verified by 
various international approved bodies. Other information (such as application examples, wiring diagrams, operation or use) is intended solely to illustrate 
the various uses of our products. ABB/Jokab Safety does not quarantee or imply that  the product when used in accordance with such examples in a 
particular environment will fulfil any particular safety requirement and does not assume any responsibility or liability for actual use of the product based 
on the examples given.    

Utdrag ur bruksanvisning i original 

INCA – Nödstopp för skåpmontage 

 

[EN]  The complete original instructions can be found at: 

[SE] Den kompletta bruksanvisningen i original finns på: 

[DE] Die komplette Originalbetriebsanleitung 
            ist zu finden unter: 

 [IT] Le istruzioni originali complete si trovano qui: 

[FR] La notice originale intégrale est disponible sur : 

 www.abb.com/jokabsafety 

Allmän beskrivning 

INCA 1 är ett nödstopp som är utformat för montering i en 22,5-milimetersöppning i apparatskåp. 

Det finns även en INCA 1S med svart stoppknapp avsedd som säkert maskinstopp. 

 Varning! Nödstoppet INCA behöver normalt kompletteras med andra säkerhetsfunktioner som t.ex. en förreglingsbrytare. 
Behov enligt riskanalys. 

OBS: Nödstoppet (INCA 1) får inte användas som normalt stopp till maskinen, utan endast vid nödsituation. 

Elektriska anslutningar – INCA 

 

Aktas!  

Vid anslutning till ett ABB/Jokab Safety säkerhetsrelä (som t.ex. en RT6 eller RT9) och spänningen (+) matas från 
utgången S13 kan maximalt tre INCA-enheter kopplas i serie. Detta ska dock utföras med försiktighet (gäller särskilt i 
varma miljöer) då detta påverkar den interna värmeutvecklingen i säkerhetsreläet.  

Om fler än tre enheter ansluts i serie måste spänningen (+) tas från en extern källa (t.ex. A1 på reläet). 

Inkopplingsexempel – INCA 1 

INCA ansluten till säkerhets-PLC Pluto eller säkerhetsrelä RT6. Tvåkanalsanslutning med lysdiodsindikering. 
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Installationsföreskrifter 

Börja med att montera INCA i apparatskåpet och anslut sedan och dra åt M22-muttern. Avsluta med att ansluta 
förgreningsblocket. 

 Varning! Alla säkerhetsfunktioner måste testas innan systemet startas. 

Underhåll 

 Varning!  

Säkerhetsfunktionerna och mekaniken bör testas regelbundet, minst varje år, för att kontrollera att alla 
säkerhetsfunktioner fungerar korrekt.  

Kontakta närmaste ABB/Jokab Safety serviceställe eller återförsäljare i händelse av funktionsstopp eller produktskada. 
Försök inte att reparera produkten eftersom det kan leda till permanent skada, vilket försämrar säkerheten på enheten, 
vilket i sin tur kan leda till allvarliga personskador.  

LED indikering 

LED Indikering Beskrivning 

LED på 
knappen 

Grön Säkerhetsgivaren OK. Säkerhetsslingan sluten. 

AV Säkerhetsslingan är bruten (när tryckknappen på ett nödstoppsdon trycks in släcks alla följande lysdioder). 

Röd Tryckknappen på säkerhetsgivaren intryckt. Säkerhetsslingan bruten. 

Översikt av modeller 

Typ Artikelnummer Beskrivning 

INCA 1 2TLA030054R0100 Nödstopp, röd knapp, 5-polig anslutningsplint 

INCA 1S 2TLA030054R0300 Säkert maskinstopp, svart knapp, 5-polig anslutningsplint 

Tillbehör 

Typ Artikelnummer Beskrivning 

Frontring 2TLA030054R0400 Frontring, gul, för INCA 

Nödstoppsskylt 2TLA030054R0500 Ø22.5 mm, Svenska, Danska, Finska 

Nödstoppsskylt 2TLA030054R0600 Ø22.5 mm, Engelska, Franska, Tyska 

 

 

Frontring, gul, för INCA 
 
Artikelnummer: 
2TLA030054R0400 

Nödstoppsskylt 
Ø22.5 
 
Artikelnummer: 
S, D, F: 2TLA030054R0500 
E, F, T: 2TLA030054R0600 
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1 (+) 2 12(-)

INCA 
5-polig anslutningsplint 

1 ) Ingång kanal 1 (+24 VDC för LED-funktion) 
2 ) Ingång kanal 2 
3 ) 0 VDC (för LED-funktion) 
4 ) Utgång kanal 2 
5 ) Utgång kanal 1 

 

Tekniska data

Tillverkare  

Adress ABB AB / JOKAB SAFETY 
Varlabergsvägen 11 
434 39 Kungsbacka 

 

Spänningsmatning  

Driftspänning (LED) 17-27 VDC ±10 % 

Strömförbrukning (LED) 15 mA 

Minsta strömstyrka 
(brytare) 

10 mA 10 VDC/10 VAC 

Maximal strömstyrka 
(brytare) 

2 A 24 VDC 

 

Allmänt  

Kapslingsklass IP65, anslutningsplint IP20 

Omgivningstemperatur Förvaring: –30…+70°C 
Drift: –10…+55°C 

Material (kapsling) Polyamid PA66, Macromelt, 
termoplastisk polyester PBT, 
Polypropen PP, UL 94 V0 

Kontaktmaterial Guldpläterad silverlegering 

Kontakter 5-polig anslutningsplint 

Storlek Se ritning 

Vikt ~ 45 g 

Färg Gul bas, röd eller svart knapp 

Manöverkraft 
(nödstoppsknapp) 

22 +/- 4 N 

Manöverrörelse ~4 mm till låsning 

Mekanisk livslängd > 50 000 cykler 

Hållfasthet (halv sinus) Max. 150 m/s2, pulslängd 11 ms, 3 axlar 
(enligt EN IEC 60068-2-27) 

Vibrationsresistens (halv 
sinus) 

Max. 50 m/s2 vid 10 Hz, 10 cykler, 3 axlar 
(enligt EN IEC 60068-2-6) 

 

Klimattålighet  

Fuktig värme, cyklisk 96 timmar, +25°C / 97%, +55°C / 93% 
relativ fuktighet, enligt EN IEC 60068-2-30 

Fuktig värme, 
bestående 

56 dagar, +40°C / 93% relativ fuktighet, 
enligt EN IEC 60068-2-78 

Torr värme 96 timmar, +70°C, enligt EN IEC 60068-2-2 

Kyla 96 timmar, -40°C, enligt EN IEC 60068-2-1 

Saltdimma 96 timmar, +35°C i en kemisk lösning med 
NaCl enligt EN IEC 60068-2-11 

 

Säkerhet / Harmoniserade standarder 

Överensstämmelse Europeiska Maskindirektivet 2006/42/EG 

  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 13849-
1:2008/AC:2009, EN 60204-1:2007+A1, 
EN ISO 13850:2008 

EN ISO 13849-1 Performance level: Upp till PL e, kategori 4 

B10d: 6 050 

Certifiering Inspecta 

Obs: En säkerhetsfunktion innehållande nödstoppet INCA kan uppnå 
Kat. 4/PL e enligt EN ISO 13849-1 om endast en INCA-enhet ansluts 
till kontrollenheten (säkerhets-PLC eller säkerhetsrelä) i en 
tvåkanalskonfiguration. 

En produkt från Jokab Safety med artikelnummer som börjar med 
2TLJ är helt kompatibel med de ABB produkter som har ett 
artikelnummer som börjar med 2TLA. 

 Varning! Det maximala antalet operationer (cykler) för nödstoppet 
INCA är 6050 operationer. 

EG-försäkran om överensstämmelse 

 

 

Dimensioner – INCA 
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OBS: Alla mått anges i millimeter. 

 

Excerpts from the original instructions 

INCA – Emergency stop for enclosure installation 

 

[EN]  The complete original instructions can be found at: 

[SE] Den kompletta bruksanvisningen i original finns på: 

[DE] Die komplette Originalbetriebsanleitung 
            ist zu finden unter: 

[IT] Le istruzioni originali complete si trovano qui: 

[FR] La notice originale intégrale est disponible sur : 

 www.abb.com/jokabsafety 

General description 

INCA 1 is an emergency stop device designed for installation in a 22.5 mm slot in an apparatus enclosure.  

There is an INCA 1S with black stop button, which is intended for use as a safety stop. 

 Warning! The emergency stop INCA normally needs to be complemented with other safety functions such as interlocking 
guards etc. Refer to risk analysis. 

NB: The emergency stop (INCA 1) should not be used as normal stop of the machine, only in case of emergency. 

Electrical connections – INCA 

 

Caution!  

When connected to an ABB/Jokab Safety safety relay (such as an RT6 or RT9) and voltage (+) is supplied from the 
output S13, a maximum of three INCA units may be connected in series. This must be done with caution (especially in 
warm environments) as this affects the heat generation within the safety relay. 

If more than three units are connected in series, voltage (+) should be supplied from another source (e.g. A1).  

Connection example – INCA 1 

INCA connected to safety-PLC Pluto or safety relay RT6. Dual channel connection with indication. 
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Installation precautions 

First mount INCA in the apparatus enclosure slot and then attach and fasten the M22 nut. Finally, attach the connection 
block. 

 Warning! All the safety functions must be tested before starting up the system. 

Maintenance 

 Warning!  

The safety functions and the mechanics shall be tested regularly, at least once every year to confirm that all the safety 
functions are working properly. 

In case of breakdown or damage to the product, contact the nearest ABB/Jokab Safety Service Office or reseller. Do not 
try to repair the product yourself since it may accidentally cause permanent damage to the product, impairing the safety of 
the device which in turn could lead to serious injury to personnel. 

LED indication 

LED Indication Description 

LED on button 

Green Safety device OK. Safety circuit closed. 

OFF Safety circuit interrupted (when an emergency stop actuator is pressed down, all following units in the safety 
circuit lose the LED function). 

Red Safety device actuator pressed down. Safety circuit interrupted. 

Model overview 

Type Article number Description 

INCA 1 2TLA030054R0100 Emergency stop, red button, 5-pin connection block 

INCA 1S 2TLA030054R0300 Safety stop, black button, 5-pin connection block 

Accessories 

Type Article number Description 

Yellow surround 2TLA030054R0400 Yellow surround for emergency stop button. 

Emergency stop sign 2TLA030054R0500 Ø22.5 mm, Swedish, Danish, Finnish 

Emergency stop sign 2TLA030054R0600 Ø22.5 mm, English, French, German 

 

 

Yellow surround for 
emergency stop button 
 
Article number: 
2TLA030054R0400 

Emergency stop sign 
Ø22.5 mm 
 
Article number: 
S, D, F: 2TLA030054R0500 
E, F, G: 2TLA030054R0600 
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INCA 
5-pin connection block 

1 ) Input 1 (+24 VDC for LED function) 
2 ) Input 2 
3 ) 0 VDC (for LED function) 
4 ) Output 2 
5 ) Output 1 

 

Technical data

Manufacturer  

Address ABB AB / JOKAB SAFETY 
Varlabergsvägen 11 
SE-434 39 Kungsbacka 
Sweden 

 

Power supply  

Operating voltage (LED) 17-27 VDC ±10 % 

Current consumption 
(LED) 

15 mA 

Minimum current 
(switches) 

10 mA 10 VDC/10 VAC 

Maximum current 
(switches) 

2 A 24 VDC 

 

General  

Protection class IP65, connector IP20 

Ambient temperature Storage: -30…+70°C 
Operation: -10…+55°C 

Housing material Polyamide PA66, Macromelt, 
polybutylenterephthalate PBT, 
Polypropene PP, UL 94 V0 

Contact material Silver alloy, gold plated 

Connectors 5-pin connection block 

Size See drawing 

Weight ~ 45 g 

Colour Yellow base, red or black button 

Actuator force (E-stop 
button) 

22 +/- 4N 

Actuator travel ~ 4 mm to latch 

Mechanical life > 50,000 operations 

Impact resistance (half 
sinusoidal) 

Max. 150 m/s2, pulse width 11 ms, 3-axis 
(as per EN IEC 60068-2-27) 

Vibration resistance (half 
sinusoidal) 

Max. 50m/s2 at 10 Hz, 10 cycles, 3-axis 
(as per EN IEC 60068-2-6) 

 

Climate resistance  

Damp heat, cyclical 96 hours, +25°C / 97%, +55°C / 93% 
relative humidity, as per EN IEC 60068-2-
30 

Damp heat, sustained 56 days, +40°C / 93% relative humidity, as 
per EN IEC 60068-2-78 

Dry heat 96 hours, +70°C, as per EN IEC 60068-2-2 

Cooling 96 hours, -40°C, as per EN IEC 60068-2-1 

Salt mist 96 hours, +35°C in a chemical solution with 
NaCl as per EN IEC 60068-2-11 

 

Safety / Harmonized Standards 

Conformity European Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC 

  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 13849-
1:2008/AC:2009, EN 60204-1:2007+A1, 
EN ISO 13850:2008 

EN ISO 13849-1 Performance level: Up to PL e, category 4 

B10d: 6 050 

Certificates Inspecta 

NB: A safety function with an emergency stop INCA 1 can achieve Cat. 
4/PL e according to EN ISO 13849-1 only when a single INCA unit is 
connected to the control unit (safety-PLC or safety relay) in a dual 
channel configuration. 

The Jokab Safety branded product with articlenumber beginning with 
2TLJ is fully compatible with the ABB branded product with 
articlenumber beginning with 2TLA. 

 Warning! The maximum number of operations (cycles) for the 
emergency stop INCA is 6050 operations. 

EC Declaration of conformity 

 

 

Dimensions – INCA 
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NB: All measurements in millimetres. 

 



www.abb.com/jokabsafety

Die Beschreibungen und Beispiele in diesem Handbuch erläutern die Funktion und Anwendung der Produkte. Dies bedeutet nicht, dass diese die 
Anforderungen an alle Arten von Maschinen und Verfahren erfüllen können. Der Käufer/Betreiber haftet für die Montage der Produkte und für seine 
Verwendung nach den geltenden Vorschriften und Normen. Änderungen von Produkten und Produktblättern ohne vorhergehende Mitteilung sind 
vorbehalten.

Tout effort ayant été déployé pour assurer que les informations contenues dans ce livre sont correctes, ABB/Jokab Safety ne saurait assumer aucune 
responsabilité pour les erreurs ou omissions éventuelles et se réserve le droit d’y apporter sans avis préalable toute amélioration jugée utile. L’utilisateur 
est responsable d’assurer que ces dispositifs de contrôle sont correctement installés, entretenus et mis en oeuvre afin de répondre à tout code/régle-
ment local et national en vigueur. Les informations contenues dans les exemples d’application, y compris schémas de câblage, de fonctionnement ou 
d’utilisation décrits dans ce livre, sont prévues uniquement pour illustrer les caractéristiques de fonctionnement du produit. ABB/Jokab Safety ne peut ni 
garantir ni prétendre que de tels exemples donnés fonctionneront dans un environnement particulier lorsque mis en pratique, ni assumer la responsabilité 
ou la fiabilité pour l’emploi spécifique d’un produit fondé sur les exemples donnés. Imprimé en Suède.

www.abb.com/jokabsafety

Auszüge aus der Originalbetriebsanleitung 

INCA – Not-Halt-Taster für Gehäuseinstallation 

 

[EN]  The complete original instructions can be found at: 

[SE] Den kompletta bruksanvisningen i original finns på: 

[DE] Die komplette Originalbetriebsanleitung 
            ist zu finden unter: 

[IT] Le istruzioni originali complete si trovano qui: 

[FR] La notice originale intégrale est disponible sur : 

 www.abb.com/jokabsafety 

Allgemeine Beschreibung 

INCA 1 ist ein Baustein für die Notabschaltung, der an einem 22,5 mm Steckplatz in einem Gerätegehäuse zu installieren 
ist.  

Die Variante INCA 1S mit der schwarzen Stopptaste ist zur Verwendung als Maschinen-Stopp-Schalter vorgesehen. 

 Achtung! Der Not-Halt-Taster INCA muss in der Regel mit anderen Sicherheitsfunktionen wie Schutzverriegelungen usw. 
komplettiert werden. Wir verweisen daher auf die Risikoanalyse. 

Hinweis: Der Not-Halt-Taster (INCA 1) sollte nicht als normaler Stopp für die Maschine benutzt werden, sondern nur für 
Notfälle. 

Elektrische Anschlüsse – INCA 

 

Vorsicht!  

In Verbindung mit einem ABB/Jokab Safety Sicherheitsrelais (wie auch mit einem RT6 oder RT9) und 
Spannungsversorgung (+) vom Ausgang S13 können maximal drei INCA-Bausteine in Reihe angeschlossen werden. 
Dies muss (besonders in warmen Umgebungen) mit Sorgfalt durchgeführt werden, da dies die Wärmeerzeugung im 
Sicherheitsrelais beeinflusst. 

Wenn mehr als drei Bausteine in Reihe verbunden sind, sollte die Spannung (+) aus einer anderen Quelle (z. B. A1) 
entnommen werden.  

Anschlussbeispiel – INCA 1 

INCA in Verbindung mit einer Sicherheits-SPS Pluto oder einem Sicherheitsrelais RT6. Zweikanaliger Anschluss mit 
Anzeige. 
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Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Installation 

Setzen Sie INCA zunächst in den Einschub im Gerätegehäuse ein. Befestigen Sie danach die Einheit mit einer M22-
Mutter. Bringen Sie abschließend die Anschlussklemme an. 

 Achtung! Alle Sicherheitsfunktionen müssen vor der Inbetriebnahme des Systems getestet werden. 

Wartung 

 Achtung!  

Die Sicherheitsfunktionen und die Mechanik müssen regelmäßig, doch mindestens einmal jährlich getestet werden, um 
zu bestätigen, dass alle Sicherheitsfunktionen korrekt funktionieren. 

Im Falle eines Versagens oder bei Schäden am Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den nächsten ABB/Jokab Safety 
Kundendienst oder Händler. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu reparieren, da aus Versehen bleibende Schäden 
am Produkt hinterlassen werden können, die die Sicherheit des Gerätes beeinträchtigen, was wiederum zu schweren 
Verletzungen führen könnte. 

LED-Anzeige 

LED Anzeige Beschreibung 

Taste LED Ein 

grün Sicherheitsvorrichtung OK. Sicherheitskreis geschlossen. 

AUS Sicherheitskreis unterbrochen (wenn der Not-Halt-Taster gedrückt wurde, verlieren alle folgenden Einheiten der 
Sicherheitsschaltung ihre LED-Funktion). 

rot Bedienelement der Sicherheitsvorrichtung niedergedrückt. Sicherheitskreis unterbrochen. 

Modellübersicht 

Typ Artikelnummer Beschreibung 

INCA 1 2TLA030054R0100 Not-Halt-Taster, rote Taste, 5-poliger Anschlussblock 

INCA 1S 2TLA030054R0300 Not-Aus-Schalter, schwarze Taste, 5-poliger Anschlussblock 

Zubehör 

Typ Artikelnummer Beschreibung 

Vorsatzring 2TLA030054R0400 Gelbe Einfassung für Not-Halt-Taster. 

Zeichen für Not-Halt-Taster 2TLA030054R0500 Ø 22,5 mm, Schwedisch, Dänisch, Finnisch 

Zeichen für Not-Halt-Taster 2TLA030054R0600 Ø 22,5 mm, Englisch, Französisch, Deutsch 

 

 

Gelbe Einfassung für Not-
Halt-Taster 
 
Artikelnummer: 
2TLA030054R0400 

Zeichen für Not-Halt-Taster 
Ø 22,5 mm 
 
Artikelnummer: 
S, D, F: 2TLA030054R0500 
E, F, G: 2TLA030054R0600 

1 2 3 4 5

1 (+) 2 12(-)

INCA 

5-polige Anschlussklemme 

1 ) Eingang 1 (+24 VDC für die LED-
Funktion) 

2 ) Eingang 2 
3 ) 0 VDC (für die LED-Funktion) 
4 ) Ausgang 2 
5 ) Ausgang 1 

Technische Daten

Hersteller  

Adresse ABB AB / JOKAB SAFETY 
Varlabergsvägen 11 
SE-434 39 Kungsbacka 
 
Schweden 

 

Netzteil  

Betriebsspannung (LED) 17-27 VDC ±10 % 

Aktueller Verbrauch (LED) 15 mA 

Mindeststrom (zur 
Schaltung) 

10 mA, 10 VDC/10 VAC 

Maximalstrom (zur 
Schaltung) 

2 A, 24 VDC 

 

Allgemeines  

Schutzart IP65, Stecker: IP20 

Umgebungstemperatur Lagerung: -30…+70°C 
Betrieb: -10…+55°C 

Gehäusematerial Polyamide PA66, Macromelt, 
Polybutylenterephthalat PBT, Polypropen 
PP, UL 94 V0 

Kontaktmaterial Silberlegierung, Goldbeschichtung 

Anschlüsse 5-polige Anschlussklemme 

Größe Siehe Zeichnung 

Gewicht ca. 45 g 

Farbe Gelber Sockel, rote oder schwarze Taste 

Kraft des 
Betätigungselements 
(Not-Halt-Taste) 

22 +/- 4 N 

Stellweg des Betätigers ~ 4 mm bis zum Einrasten 

Mechanische 
Lebensdauer 

> 50.000 Schaltungen 

Stoßfestigkeit 
(halbsinusförmig) 

Max. 150 m/s2, Pulsweite 11 ms, 3-
achsig (gemäß EN IEC 60068-2-27) 

Vibrationsfestigkeit 
(halbsinusförmig) 

Max. 50 m/s2 bei 10 Hz, 10 
Schaltvorgänge, 3-achsig (gemäß EN 
IEC 60068-2-6) 

 

Klimabeständigkeit  

Feuchte Hitze, zyklisch 96 Stunden, +25°C / 97%, +55°C / 93% 
relative Luftfeuchte, gemäß EN IEC 60068-
2-30 

Feuchte Hitze, 
permanent 

56 Tage, +40°C / 93% relative Luftfeuchte, 
gemäß EN IEC 60068-2-78 

Trockene Hitze 96 Stunden, +70°C, gemäß EN IEC 60068-
2-2 

Kühlung 96 Stunden, -40°C, gemäß EN IEC 60068-
2-1 

Salznebel 96 Stunden, +35°C in einer 
Chemikalienlösung mit NaCl gemäß EN 
IEC 60068-2-11 

 

Sicherheit / Harmonisierte Normen 

Konformität Europäische Maschinenrichtlinie 
2006/42/EU 

  
EN ISO 12100:2010, EN ISO 13849-
1:2008/AC:2009, EN 60204-1:2007+A1, 
EN ISO 13850:2008 

EN ISO 13849-1 Performance Level: 
 Bis zu PL e, Kategorie 4 

B10d: 6 050 

Zertifikate Inspecta 

Hinweis: Eine Sicherheitsfunktion mit einem Not-Halt-Taster INCA 1 
kann die Kategorie 4/PL e gemäß EN ISO 13849-1 nur dann 
erreichen, wenn ein einzelner INCA-Baustein in Zweikanal-
Konfiguration an Steuerungseinheit  (Sicherheits-SPS oder 
Sicherheitsrelais) angeschlossen ist. 

Das Jokab Safety Markenprodukt, dessen Artikelnummer mit 2TLJ 
beginnt, ist voll kompatibel mit dem ABB Markenprodukt, dessen 
Artikelnummer mit 2TLA beginnt. 

 Achtung! Die maximale (zyklische) Betriebsdauer des Not-Halt-
Tasters INCA sind 6050 Schaltvorgänge. 

EG-Konformitätserklärung 

 

 

Abmaße – INCA 
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Hinweis: Alle Maße in Millimeter. 

 


